POLICE BALLISTIC SHIELD, INC.

July 21, 2020

Re: Single Source Justification Letter

To Whom It May Concern:

IMPACT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT Unprovoked attacks on police officers are rising around the country. According to FBI statistics, more than half of the officers killed by firearms annually were not wearing body armor when they were slain. Of those who wore vests, most died from either head or neck wounds or were struck in areas not protected by their vests. Riggs Shield[™] is the fastest deploying and the only in-the-car ballistic shield that fills the gap of traditional body armor.

UNIQUE FEATURES Riggs Shield was designed and patented by a law enforcement officer after his partner was ambushed and shot in his vehicle. Riggs Shield[™] is an NIJ Shot Level IIIa and is rated to stop up to .44 Magnum, 240 grain pistol rounds. Riggs Shield also exceeded the NIJ Level III stab tests in all areas. It mounts to the door panel of the patrol car, giving instant access to the shield to protect the officer's head and neck while seated in the vehicle and outside during patrol functions.

Other shields have been proven ineffective because they were too large to be kept inside the vehicle or were stored in a bag on the passenger seat requiring the officer to turn his/her back on an attacker to remove the shield from a storage bag on the passenger floor, putting the officer in grave danger. Riggs Shield provides instant access from the door panel for protection inside and outside the vehicle. Videos are available showing Riggs Shield in use at www.PoliceBallisticShield.com.

PATENTED Riggs Shield[™] is the fastest deploying and the only in-the-car ballistic shield. Because it is so unique, U. S. Patent #9,170,072B1 was awarded after the first submission, and under this patent, no other companies are permitted to install a ballistic shield on the patrol car door.

SOLE INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTOR Police Ballistic Shield, Inc. is the exclusive international distributor for Riggs Shield by means of a Distributor Agreement executed with the manufacturer, BRB Designs LLC.

Sincerely,

ephen Burk

Steve Bush, President